<u></u>	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 07 - 13 - 20	010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
1/2/10		HEET						
\\\\	To the Director of the U.S. Patent	73	ned documents or the new address(es) below.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)					
	Mark Berenfeld	Name: Spectra Colors Corp.						
7	Sal Harfouch	Internal Add	ess:					
5	Peter Caputo		· 0 • 4					
80/94	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		SS: 25 Rizzolo Road					
3	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Addre 	SS: 25 Rizzolo Road ⊃ 🐯					
3	Execution Date(s) July 1, 2010							
1		City: Kearny State: New Jersey Country: U.S.A. Zip: 07032						
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Joint Research Agreement							
	Government Interest Assignment							
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
	Other	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: Thomas J. Germinario	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40						
	Internal Address: Suite 4	t I						
		Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: 154 Route 206							
		☐ None re	quired (government interest not affecting title)					
	City: Chester	8. Payment	Information					
	State: New Jersey Zip: 07930							
	Phone Number: 908-879-0091	Deposit	Rceodinonumble r <u>ของของออง</u> 12801945					
	Fax Number: 908-879-0079	Authorized User Name						
	Email Address: tjgerminario@earthlink.net	Authorized Osor Hame						
	9. Signature:		July 1, 2010 Date					
	Signature		Total number of pages including cover					
	Thomas J. Germinario, Esq. Name of Person Signing		sheet, attachments, and documents:					
	Name of Person Organis							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

THOMAS J. GERMINARIO, ESQ.

154 Route 206 Suite 4 Chester, New Jersey 07930

UTILITY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Name:

Mark Berenfeld

Address:

46 Hornblower Avenue

Belleville, New Jersey 07109

U.S.A.

Name:

Sal Harfouch

Address:

57 Westervelt Place

Lodi, New Jersey 07644

U.S.A.

Name:

Peter Caputo

Address:

330 Copeland Avenue

Lyndhurst, New Jersey 07071

With respect to the invention entitled "Rinsable Dyes and Methods for their Preparation," (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"), for which a United States Patent Application is being filed and for which a Declaration was executed on even date herewith.

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Name:

Spectra Colors Corp.

Address:

25 Rizzolo Road, Kearny, New Jersey, 07032, U.S.A.

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

ASSIGNOR further assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or

1

PATENT REEL: 024687 FRAME: 0346 other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.

- ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to (3) convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- **(4)** ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of Thomas J. Germinario, Esq. of Chester, New Jersey, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date:	<i>7</i> .	01	. 2	01	O

Signature of Mark Berenfeld: No Besery
Signature of Sal Harfouch:

Date: 7/1/10 Signature of Peter Caputo:

THOMAS J. GERMINARIO, ESQ.

154 Route 206 Suite 4

Chester, New Jersey 07930

UTILITY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Name:

Mark Berenfeld

Address:

46 Hornblower Avenue

Belleville, New Jersey 07109

U.S.A.

Name:

Sal Harfouch

Address:

57 Westervelt Place

Lodi, New Jersey 07644

U.S.A.

Name:

Peter Caputo

Address:

330 Copeland Avenue

Lyndhurst, New Jersey 07071

With respect to the invention entitled "Rinsable Dyes and Methods for their Preparation," (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"), for which a United States Patent Application is being filed and for which a Declaration was executed on even date herewith.

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Name:

Spectra Colors Corp.

Address:

25 Rizzolo Road, Kearny, New Jersey, 07032, U.S.A.

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

ASSIGNOR further assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or

1

other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.

- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of Thomas J. Germinario, Esq. of Chester, New Jersey, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Signature of Mark Berenfeld: Male

Date: 7/1/10

Signature of Sal Harfouch:

Date: $\frac{7}{1/0}$

RECORDED: 07/02/2010

Signature of Peter Caputo:_